DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 2024-1009669

\$40.00 Pgs=3

07/02/2024 11:19 AM

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

APN 1219-23-001-055

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Tamara Reid, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 427 West Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: William R. Kugler and Colleen S. Coffey 790 Eagle Meadows Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That WILLIAM R. KUGLER and COLLEEN SUSAN COFFEY, husband and wife as joint tenants, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to WILLIAM R. KUGLER and COLLEEN S. COFFEY, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship, all the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. (cka 790 Eagle Meadows Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460)

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

111

2-7	0
Witness our hands this day of	, 2024.
WILLIAM R. KUGLER	
COLLEEN SUSAN COFFEY	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF WASHOE) ss.))
On	ER and COLLEEN SUSAN COFFEY, pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the

EXHIBIT A

Adjusted Parcel 8 as shown on the Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment for Flying Eagle Ranch LLC recorded October 25, 2001 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 526220.

TOGETHER WITH a parcel of land located within a portion of Sections 13, 14, 23 and 24, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the easterly corner common to Adjusted Parcel 7 and Adjusted Parcel 8 as shown on the Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment for Flying Eagle Ranch LLC recorded October 25, 2001 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 526220, the POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence along the common boundary of said Adjusted Parcel 7 and Adjusted Parcel 8, South 83°40'37" West, 385.50 feet;

thence North 06°50'37" West, 113.00 feet;

thence North 83°40'37" East, 385.50 feet:

thence along the easterly boundary of said Adjusted Parcel 7, South 06°50'37" East, 113.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 43,560 square feet (1.00 acres), more or less.

THE TOTAL AREA OF ADJUSTED PARCEL 8 CONTAINS 21.00 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

The Basis of Bearing of this description is South 06°50'37" East, the easterly line of Adjusted Parcel 10 as shown on the Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment for Flying Eagle Ranch LLC recorded October 25, 2001 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 526220.

APN 1219-23-001-055 (cka 790 Eagle Meadows Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460)

Legal description obtained from Lot Line Adjustment Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, Document No. 0766172, recorded June, 29, 2010, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assesso	er Parcel Number (s)	\ \
a) 1219-23-00	01-055	\ \
b)		\ \
c)		\ \
d)		
2. Type of I		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) [Single Fam Res. Notes:
c)		2-4 Plex Comm'l/ind'i
g) 🔽		Mobile Home
i)	Other	
3 Total Va	alue/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 0.00
	Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	\$ 0.00 property) \$ 0.00
	Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
	perty Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
r tour rop	only Transier Pax Bue.	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemp	otion Claimed:	
a. Trar	nsfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09	90, Section: 3
b. Exp	lain Reason for Exemption:	transfer of title recognizing the true status of ownership of the real property, changing
vestin the tr	g from joint tenants to commu ansfer is made w/out consider	nity property with right of survivorship, and
	nterest: Percentage being trans	
or rangarii	norda. Tordenage being trans	190 / ₀
The undersign	ned declares and acknowledges, und	er penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375	.110, that the information provided is	correct to the best of their information and
belief, and car	n be supported by documentation if c	alled upon to substantiate the information
of additional to	in. Furthermore, the disallowance of	any claimed exemption, or other determination
or additional to	ax due, may result in a penalty of 10	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sel	ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any
	mount owed.	The state of the s
Signature_	MATTAL	Capacity Attorneys for Grantor/Grantee
Signature_		Capacity Attorneys for Grantor/Grantee Capacity
	GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Address:		Print Name: William R. Kugler & Colleen S. Coffey
City:	790 Eagle Meadows Lane Gardnerville	Address: 790 Eagle Meadows Lane
State:		City: Gardnerville
State.	NV Zip: 89460	State: NV Zip: 89460
COMPANY	//PERSON REQUESTING RE	COPDING AND AREA OF THE RESERVE OF T
	NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name:		Escrow # n/a
Address:	427 West Plumb Lane	
City: Reno	S	tate: NV Zin: 89509